

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET- PAGE 1 OF 4

DATE 8/3/2016  
 DEPT. COMM DEV

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

				CRAWFORD CONTRACTING		TOEBE CONSTRUCTION LLC		C&D HUGHES, INC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1500001 MOBILIZATION, MAX	1	LS	\$ 89,550.00	\$ 89,550.00	\$ 118,700.00	\$ 118,700.00	\$ 85,000.000	\$ 85,000.00
2	2010001 CLEARING	1.21	ACRE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,100.00
3	2020002 TREE, REM, 19-36"	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	2020003 TREE, REM, 37" OR >	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	2020004 TREE, REM 6-18"	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	2030011 DR STRUCTURE, REM	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	2030015 SEWER, REM < 24"	113	FT	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,599.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,130.00
8	2037001 REPR EXISTING SEWER SRVC	75	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00
9	2040020 CURB & GUTTER, REM	50	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	2040045 MASONRY/CONC STRCT, REM	125	CYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
11	2040055 SIDEWALK, REM	390	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,120.00
12	2040065 TRACK, REM	492	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,364.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,380.00
13	2047011 DRIVEWAY, REM	310	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00
14	2047011 PAVT, REM, MODIFIED	2,261	SYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,566.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,827.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,610.00
15	2050010 ENBANKMENT, CIP	500	CYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	2050016 EXCAVATION, EARTH	10,000	CYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,000.00
17	2050031 NON HAZ, HNDLNG/DIPOSL, LM	100	CYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
18	2057021 SUBGRADE UNDR CUT, TII, MOD	100	CYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	2080020 EROSION CNRTL, INLET PRO/FBRC	22	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	2080036 EROSION CNRTL, SILT FENCE	1,100	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00
21	2090001 PROJECT CLEAN UP	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	3010002 SUBBASE, CIP	2,220	CYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,840.00
23	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 12" MOD	5,631	SYD	\$ 18.30	\$ 103,047.30	\$ 17.50	\$ 98,542.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,620.00
24	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 6" MOD	1,445	SYD	\$ 9.81	\$ 14,175.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,010.00
25	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 8" MOD	1,853	SYD	\$ 12.32	\$ 22,828.96	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,089.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,354.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

DEPT.	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE	AWARDED:
HEAD:	EXPIRATION DATE:	
PURCH.	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE	COUNCIL
AGENT:	EXPIRATION DATE:	APPROVED:
STAFF	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP	PO NUMBER:
REC.:	EXPIRATION DATE:	

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

				CRAWFORD CONTRACTING		TOEBE CONSTRUCTION LLC		C&D HUGHES, INC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	3027011 AGGREGATE, 9" MOD	1,106	SYD	\$ 13.31	\$ 14,720.86	\$ 14.000	\$ 15,484.00	\$ 18.000	\$ 19,908.00
27	3077011 APPROACH, CI II, 6" MOD	120	SYD	\$ 9.81	\$ 1,177.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	3087011 GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR MOD	9,949	SYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,847.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 15,221.97	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,898.00
29	4010030 CULV END SECT, 30"	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	4011123 STL CASING PIPE 20" JIP	155	FT	\$ 259.00	\$ 40,145.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 38,750.00
31	4027001 SWR, STRM, 12" SDR26	558	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 23,994.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,900.00
32	4027001 SWR, STRM, 15" SDR26	22	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
33	4027001 SWR, STRM, 30" SDR26	1,223	FT	\$ 142.00	\$ 173,666.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 145,537.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 122,300.00
34	4030010 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE B	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
35	4030040 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE G	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
36	4030050 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE K	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
37	4030312 DT STRUCTURE, TAP, 12"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
38	4030330 DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 30"	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
39	4037001 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 60", AD	3	FT	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 24", CB	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 48", CB	8	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
42	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 48", MH	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	4037050 DRAIINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", CB	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", MH	5	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
45	4037050 STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, C1 MOD	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	4040083 UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRD, 6"	3,316	FT	\$ 11.58	\$ 38,399.28	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,476.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,160.00
47	5010025 HAND PATCHING	50	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 8,975.00
48	5010030 HMA, 2C	1,024	TON	\$ 66.00	\$ 67,584.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 62.45	\$ 63,948.80
49	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,286	TON	\$ 58.12	\$ 74,742.32	\$ 73.00	\$ 93,878.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 93,492.20
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

				CRAWFORD CONTRACTING		TOEBE CONSTRUCTION LLC		C&D HUGHES, INC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
50	5017011 HMA, DRIVEWAY	541	SYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,165.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,148.00	\$ 40.000	\$ 21,640.00
51	5017011 HMA, REPAIR	198	SYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 10,137.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,880.00
52	6030005 CEMENT	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	8017011 DRIVEWAY NR CONC 6" MOD	227	SYD	\$ 36.92	\$ 8,380.84	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,123.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,945.00
54	8020038 CURB/GUTTER CONC, DET, F4	3,020	FT	\$ 12.95	\$ 39,109.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,240.00
55	8020050 DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC	296	FT	\$ 16.35	\$ 4,839.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,588.00
56	8030010 DETECTABLE WARNING SRFC	50	FT	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00
57	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 6" MOD	621	SFT	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,850.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,663.90
58	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 4" MOD	2,426	SFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,491.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,704.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,763.20
59	8070095 POST, MAILBOX	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
60	8080120 FENCE, MOVING	30	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
61	8100371 POST, STEEL, 3#	126	FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 567.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 567.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 882.00
62	8100402 SIGN, T III, ERECT, SALV	6	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
63	8100403 SIGN, T III, REM	4	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00
64	8100404 SIGN, T IIIA	17	SFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 119.00
65	8100405 SIGN, T 111B	13	SFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91.00
66	8110045 PAVT MRKG, 24" STOP BAR	13	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00
67	8110052 PAVT MRKG, ACCESSIBLE SYMB	2	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
68	8110232 PAVT MRKG, 4" YELLOW	1,104	FT	\$ 0.75	\$ 828.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 828.00
69	8110293 PAVT MRKG, 4" BLUE	126	FT	\$ 1.75	\$ 220.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 220.50
70	8120012 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, FURN	20	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 1,892.00
71	8120013 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, OPER	20	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 4.30	\$ 86.00
72	8120100 DUST PALLIATIVE	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
73	8120140 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, FURN	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 1,204.00
74	8120141 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, OPER	2	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 43.00	\$ 86.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

				CRAWFORD CONTRACTING		TOEBE CONSTRUCTION LLC		C&D HUGHES, INC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
75	8120170 MINOR TRAF DEVICES	1	LS	\$ 12,235.000	\$ 12,235.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25,000.000	\$ 25,000.00
76	8120250 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, FURN	75	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.64	\$ 1,548.00
77	8120251 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, OPER	75	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.72	\$ 129.00
78	8120350 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, FURN	320	SFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 1,100.80
79	8120351 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, OPER	320	SFT	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 0.26	\$ 83.20
80	8120370 TRAFFIC REGULATOR CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
81	8130010 RIPRAP, PLAIN	20	SYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
82	8167011 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, PERFRMC	10,400	SYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,000.00
83	8237001 3/4" COPPER SRVC LEAD	430	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET F	3,583	FT	\$ 45.42	\$ 162,739.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 143,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 214,980.00
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET G	467	FT	\$ 56.41	\$ 26,343.47	\$ 52.00	\$ 24,284.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,020.00
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 8" DET G	509	FT	\$ 54.49	\$ 27,735.41	\$ 69.00	\$ 35,121.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,995.00
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET F	1,115	FT	\$ 67.56	\$ 75,329.40	\$ 71.00	\$ 79,165.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 89,200.00
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET G	275	FT	\$ 78.15	\$ 21,491.25	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,000.00
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 8" DET G	14	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
87	8237001 WATER MAIN, REM	140	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
88	8237050 CONNECT TO EXST WATER MAIN	14	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
89	8237050 CURB BOX, STOP, 3/4"	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
90	8237050 FIRE HYDRANT VALVE & ASSY	14	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
91	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 12"	11	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
92	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 8"	10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
93	8237050 HYDRANT, REM	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
94	8237050 WATER MAIN, 4" CUT/PLUG, MOD	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
95	8237050 WATER MAIN, 8" CUT/PLUG, MOD	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
96	8237051 TEST & CHLORINATE WM	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
97	8507040 RAILROAD FLAG PERSON	24	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,728.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$ 1,621,311.07		\$ 1,672,989.24		\$ 1,749,058.60

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

1	NOVEMBER 30, 2016 COMPLETION	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>TOTAL W/INCENTIVE</b>					\$ 1,671,311.07		\$ 1,673,989.24		\$ 1,799,058.60
2	MATERIAL REMOVAL-IF REQUIRED	500	CYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00	100	\$ 50,000.00

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET- PAGE 1 OF 4

DATE 8/3/2016

DEPT. COMM DEV

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	SANDBORN CONSTRUCTN		ET MACKENZIE CO.		CHAMPAGNE & MARX EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1500001 MOBILIZATION, MAX	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 97,321.78	\$ 97,321.78
2	2010001 CLEARING	1.21	ACRE	\$ 4,832.57	\$ 5,847.41	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 8,336.90
3	2020002 TREE, REM, 19-36"	4	EA	\$ 2,253.33	\$ 9,013.32	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 5,512.00
4	2020003 TREE, REM, 37" OR >	1	EA	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00
5	2020004 TREE, REM 6-18"	1	EA	\$ 338.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
6	2030011 DR STRUCTURE, REM	2	EA	\$ 422.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 394.23	\$ 788.46
7	2030015 SEWER, REM < 24"	113	FT	\$ 16.90	\$ 1,909.70	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 29.37	\$ 3,318.81
8	2037001 REPR EXISTING SEWER SRVC	75	FT	\$ 130.07	\$ 9,755.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 3,993.75
9	2040020 CURB & GUTTER, REM	50	FT	\$ 8.45	\$ 422.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 368.50
10	2040045 MASONRY/CONC STRCT, REM	125	CYD	\$ 53.80	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 2,856.25
11	2040055 SIDEWALK, REM	390	SYD	\$ 8.76	\$ 3,416.40	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 1,407.90
12	2040065 TRACK, REM	492	FT	\$ 16.70	\$ 8,216.40	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,509.20	\$ 26.82	\$ 13,195.44
13	2047011 DRIVEWAY, REM	310	SYD	\$ 8.76	\$ 2,715.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 1,119.10
14	2047011 PAVT, REM, MODIFIED	2,261	SYD	\$ 6.23	\$ 14,086.03	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,435.50	\$ 3.73	\$ 8,433.53
15	2050010 ENBANKMENT, CIP	500	CYD	\$ 6.76	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 2,365.00
16	2050016 EXCAVATION, EARTH	10,000	CYD	\$ 16.27	\$ 162,700.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 67,000.00
17	2050031 NON HAZ, HNDLNG/DIPOSL, LM	100	CYD	\$ 46.90	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 37.11	\$ 3,711.00
18	2057021 SUBGRADE UNDR CUT, TII, MOD	100	CYD	\$ 42.26	\$ 4,226.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 6,675.00
19	2080020 EROSION CNRTL, INLET PRO/FBRC	22	EA	\$ 62.25	\$ 1,369.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 243.56	\$ 5,358.32
20	2080036 EROSION CNRTL, SILT FENCE	1,100	FT	\$ 2.44	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 3,256.00
21	2090001 PROJECT CLEAN UP	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,340.59	\$ 16,340.59
22	3010002 SUBBASE, CIP	2,220	CYD	\$ 13.83	\$ 30,702.60	\$ 22.30	\$ 49,506.00	\$ 15.98	\$ 35,475.60
23	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 12" MOD	5,631	SYD	\$ 13.48	\$ 75,905.88	\$ 17.10	\$ 96,290.10	\$ 17.64	\$ 99,330.84
24	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 6" MOD	1,445	SYD	\$ 8.39	\$ 12,123.55	\$ 10.10	\$ 14,594.50	\$ 9.98	\$ 14,421.10
25	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 8" MOD	1,853	SYD	\$ 10.85	\$ 20,105.05	\$ 12.80	\$ 23,718.40	\$ 13.03	\$ 24,144.59
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

DEPT. HEAD:	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE	AWARDED:
_____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	_____
PURCH. AGENT:	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE	COUNCIL APPROVED:
_____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	_____
STAFF REC.:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP	PO NUMBER:
_____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	_____

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

				SANDBORN CONSTRUCTN		ET MACKENZIE CO.		CHAMPAGNE & MARX EXCAVATING	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	3027011 AGGREGATE, 9" MOD	1,106	SYD	\$ 11.45	\$ 12,663.70	\$ 14.15	\$ 15,649.90	\$ 14.270	\$ 15,782.62
27	3077011 APPROACH, CI II, 6" MOD	120	SYD	\$ 17.41	\$ 2,089.20	\$ 12.65	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 14.26	\$ 1,711.20
28	3087011 GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR MOD	9,949	SYD	\$ 2.52	\$ 25,071.48	\$ 1.70	\$ 16,913.30	\$ 2.80	\$ 27,857.20
29	4010030 CULV END SECT, 30"	1	EA	\$ 937.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 576.80	\$ 576.80
30	4011123 STL CASING PIPE 20" JIP	155	FT	\$ 240.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 892.88	\$ 138,396.40
31	4027001 SWR, STRM, 12" SDR26	558	FT	\$ 53.80	\$ 30,020.40	\$ 57.40	\$ 32,029.20	\$ 30.49	\$ 17,013.42
32	4027001 SWR, STRM, 15" SDR26	22	FT	\$ 91.60	\$ 2,015.20	\$ 68.70	\$ 1,511.40	\$ 37.77	\$ 830.94
33	4027001 SWR, STRM, 30" SDR26	1,223	FT	\$ 120.50	\$ 147,371.50	\$ 147.75	\$ 180,698.25	\$ 118.07	\$ 144,399.61
34	4030010 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE B	6	EA	\$ 963.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 2,688.00
35	4030040 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE G	1	EA	\$ 938.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 375.20	\$ 375.20
36	4030050 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE K	10	EA	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 6,720.00
37	4030312 DT STRUCTURE, TAP, 12"	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 269.39	\$ 538.78
38	4030330 DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 30"	1	EA	\$ 1,022.50	\$ 1,022.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 431.02	\$ 431.02
39	4037001 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 60", AD	3	FT	\$ 285.20	\$ 855.60	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 298.15	\$ 894.45
40	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 24", CB	1	EA	\$ 922.50	\$ 922.50	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 992.53	\$ 992.53
41	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 48", CB	8	EA	\$ 1,322.50	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 1,469.30	\$ 11,754.40
42	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 48", MH	1	EA	\$ 1,222.50	\$ 1,222.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,469.30	\$ 1,469.30
43	4037050 DRAIINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", CB	1	EA	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,935.27	\$ 2,935.27
44	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", MH	5	EA	\$ 2,563.33	\$ 12,816.65	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,935.27	\$ 14,676.35
45	4037050 STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, C1 MOD	4	EA	\$ 573.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 282.54	\$ 1,130.16
46	4040083 UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRD, 6"	3,316	FT	\$ 7.96	\$ 26,395.36	\$ 8.50	\$ 28,186.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 48,082.00
47	5010025 HAND PATCHING	50	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 126.70	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 127.14	\$ 6,357.00
48	5010030 HMA, 2C	1,024	TON	\$ 80.25	\$ 82,176.00	\$ 69.70	\$ 71,372.80	\$ 69.93	\$ 71,608.32
49	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,286	TON	\$ 84.70	\$ 108,924.20	\$ 61.40	\$ 78,960.40	\$ 61.61	\$ 79,230.46
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

				SANDBORN CONSTRUCTN		ET MACKENZIE CO.		CHAMPAGNE & MARX EXCAVATING	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
50	5017011 HMA, DRIVEWAY	541	SYD	\$ 67.41	\$ 36,468.81	\$ 42.85	\$ 23,181.85	\$ 36.130	\$ 19,546.33
51	5017011 HMA, REPAIR	198	SYD	\$ 70.38	\$ 13,935.24	\$ 44.85	\$ 8,880.30	\$ 40.18	\$ 7,955.64
52	6030005 CEMENT	5	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,060.00
53	8017011 DRIVEWAY NR CONC 6" MOD	227	SYD	\$ 39.76	\$ 9,025.52	\$ 56.95	\$ 12,927.65	\$ 39.22	\$ 8,902.94
54	8020038 CURB/GUTTER CONC, DET, F4	3,020	FT	\$ 16.13	\$ 48,712.60	\$ 14.80	\$ 44,696.00	\$ 14.79	\$ 44,665.80
55	8020050 DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC	296	FT	\$ 21.13	\$ 6,254.48	\$ 27.85	\$ 8,243.60	\$ 15.71	\$ 4,650.16
56	8030010 DETECTABLE WARNING SRFC	50	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 46.70	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 33.92	\$ 1,696.00
57	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 6" MOD	621	SFT	\$ 5.34	\$ 3,316.14	\$ 6.55	\$ 4,067.55	\$ 4.58	\$ 2,844.18
58	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 4" MOD	2,426	SFT	\$ 4.79	\$ 11,620.54	\$ 5.15	\$ 12,493.90	\$ 5.57	\$ 13,512.82
59	8070095 POST, MAILBOX	10	EA	\$ 67.60	\$ 676.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00
60	8080120 FENCE, MOVING	30	FT	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 636.00
61	8100371 POST, STEEL, 3#	126	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 601.02
62	8100402 SIGN, T III, ERECT, SALV	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 222.60
63	8100403 SIGN, T III, REM	4	EA	\$ 67.60	\$ 270.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 106.00
64	8100404 SIGN, T IIIA	17	SFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 14.84	\$ 252.28
65	8100405 SIGN, T 111B	13	SFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 206.70
66	8110045 PAVT MRKG, 24" STOP BAR	13	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 206.70
67	8110052 PAVT MRKG, ACCESSIBLE SYMB	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 127.20
68	8110232 PAVT MRKG, 4" YELLOW	1,104	FT	\$ 0.20	\$ 220.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 883.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 883.20
69	8110293 PAVT MRKG, 4" BLUE	126	FT	\$ 0.20	\$ 25.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 100.80	\$ 1.86	\$ 234.36
70	8120012 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, FURN	20	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 954.00
71	8120013 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, OPER	20	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 21.20
72	8120100 DUST PALLIATIVE	5	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,060.00
73	8120140 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, FURN	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 848.00
74	8120141 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, OPER	2	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 2.12
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

				SANDBORN CONSTRUCTN		ET MACKENZIE CO.		CHAMPAGNE & MARX EXCAVATING	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
75	8120170 MINOR TRAF DEVICES	1	LS	\$ 1,100.000	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,199.100	\$ 8,199.10
76	8120250 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, FURN	75	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 1,192.50
77	8120251 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, OPER	75	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 79.50
78	8120350 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, FURN	320	SFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,356.80
79	8120351 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, OPER	320	SFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 35.20
80	8120370 TRAFFIC REGULATOR CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,324.78	\$ 11,324.78
81	8130010 RIPRAP, PLAIN	20	SYD	\$ 83.80	\$ 1,676.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 76.62	\$ 1,532.40
82	8167011 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, PERFRMC	10,400	SYD	\$ 3.07	\$ 31,928.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 50,440.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 41,392.00
83	8237001 3/4" COPPER SRVC LEAD	430	FT	\$ 21.90	\$ 9,417.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 104.03	\$ 44,732.90
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET F	3,583	FT	\$ 36.27	\$ 129,955.41	\$ 51.80	\$ 185,599.40	\$ 55.51	\$ 198,892.33
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET G	467	FT	\$ 49.51	\$ 23,121.17	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,360.00	\$ 55.85	\$ 26,081.95
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 8" DET G	509	FT	\$ 47.01	\$ 23,928.09	\$ 64.15	\$ 32,652.35	\$ 57.98	\$ 29,511.82
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET F	1,115	FT	\$ 59.15	\$ 65,952.25	\$ 74.75	\$ 83,346.25	\$ 76.55	\$ 85,353.25
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET G	275	FT	\$ 85.91	\$ 23,625.25	\$ 136.10	\$ 37,427.50	\$ 90.04	\$ 24,761.00
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 8" DET G	14	FT	\$ 129.71	\$ 1,815.94	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 212.25	\$ 2,971.50
87	8237001 WATER MAIN, REM	140	FT	\$ 16.90	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 21.54	\$ 3,015.60
88	8237050 CONNECT TO EXST WATER MAIN	14	EA	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 44,660.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,016.85	\$ 14,235.90
89	8237050 CURB BOX, STOP, 3/4"	14	EA	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 17,878.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,236.45	\$ 17,310.30
90	8237050 FIRE HYDRANT VALVE & ASSY	14	EA	\$ 4,322.50	\$ 60,515.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 8,724.77	\$ 122,146.78
91	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 12"	11	EA	\$ 2,421.25	\$ 26,633.75	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 24,332.00
92	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 8"	10	EA	\$ 1,453.00	\$ 14,530.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 12,040.00
93	8237050 HYDRANT, REM	8	EA	\$ 422.50	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 401.23	\$ 3,209.84
94	8237050 WATER MAIN, 4" CUT/PLUG, MOD	5	EA	\$ 622.50	\$ 3,112.50	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 803.01	\$ 4,015.05
95	8237050 WATER MAIN, 8" CUT/PLUG, MOD	1	EA	\$ 672.50	\$ 672.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 878.05	\$ 878.05
96	8237051 TEST & CHLORINATE WM	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,052.91	\$ 10,052.91
97	8507040 RAILROAD FLAG PERSON	24	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 5,088.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$ 1,771,562.07		\$ 1,789,637.30		\$ 1,828,768.60

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

1	NOVEMBER 30, 2016 COMPLETION	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>TOTAL W/INCENTIVE</b>					\$ 1,971,562.07		\$ 1,889,637.30		\$ 1,888,768.60

2	MATERIAL REMOVAL-IF REQUIRED	500	CYD	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
---	------------------------------	-----	-----	-----------	--------------	----------	--------------	----------	--------------



SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	D&R EARTHMOVING LLC		JOE RAICA EXCAVATING		ZITO CONSTRUCTION CO	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1500001 MOBILIZATION, MAX	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
2	2010001 CLEARING	1.21	ACRE	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,200.00
3	2020002 TREE, REM, 19-36"	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	2020003 TREE, REM, 37" OR >	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
5	2020004 TREE, REM 6-18"	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
6	2030011 DR STRUCTURE, REM	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
7	2030015 SEWER, REM < 24"	113	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,260.00
8	2037001 REPR EXISTING SEWER SRVC	75	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
9	2040020 CURB & GUTTER, REM	50	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
10	2040045 MASONRY/CONC STRCT, REM	125	CYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	2040055 SIDEWALK, REM	390	SYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00
12	2040065 TRACK, REM	492	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,220.00
13	2047011 DRIVEWAY, REM	310	SYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,860.00
14	2047011 PAVT, REM, MODIFIED	2,261	SYD	\$ 5.40	\$ 12,209.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,783.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,566.00
15	2050010 ENBANKMENT, CIP	500	CYD	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	2050016 EXCAVATION, EARTH	10,000	CYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120,000.00
17	2050031 NON HAZ, HNDLNG/DIPOS, LM	100	CYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
18	2057021 SUBGRADE UNDR CUT, TII, MOD	100	CYD	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	2080020 EROSION CNRTL, INLET PRO/FBRC	22	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
20	2080036 EROSION CNRTL, SILT FENCE	1,100	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	2090001 PROJECT CLEAN UP	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	3010002 SUBBASE, CIP	2,220	CYD	\$ 20.50	\$ 45,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,400.00
23	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 12" MOD	5,631	SYD	\$ 17.60	\$ 99,105.60	\$ 15.25	\$ 85,872.75	\$ 15.75	\$ 88,688.25
24	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 6" MOD	1,445	SYD	\$ 9.60	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,727.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 11,271.00
25	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 8" MOD	1,853	SYD	\$ 12.20	\$ 22,606.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 23,162.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 19,456.50
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

DEPT. _____	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE	AWARDED: _____
HEAD: _____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	
PURCH. _____	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE	COUNCIL
AGENT: _____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	APPROVED: _____
STAFF _____	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP	PO NUMBER: _____
REC.: _____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	

SUBJECT: **CARGILL ACCESS ROAD**

				<b>D&amp;R EARTHMOVING LLC</b>		<b>JOE RAICA EXCAVATING</b>		<b>ZITO CONSTRUCTION CO</b>	
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST. QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
26	3027011 AGGREGATE, 9" MOD	1,106	SYD	\$ 13.60	\$ 15,041.60	\$ 13.000	\$ 14,378.00	\$ 11.700	\$ 12,940.20
27	3077011 APPROACH, CI II, 6" MOD	120	SYD	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
28	3087011 GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR MOD	9,949	SYD	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,959.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,385.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,898.00
29	4010030 CULV END SECT, 30"	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
30	4011123 STL CASING PIPE 20" JIP	155	FT	\$ 325.00	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 53,940.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 50,375.00
31	4027001 SWR, STRM, 12" SDR26	558	FT	\$ 72.00	\$ 40,176.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 29,016.00
32	4027001 SWR, STRM, 15" SDR26	22	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
33	4027001 SWR, STRM, 30" SDR26	1,223	FT	\$ 105.00	\$ 128,415.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 134,530.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 183,450.00
34	4030010 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE B	6	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	4030040 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE G	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
36	4030050 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE K	10	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
37	4030312 DT STRUCTURE, TAP, 12"	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
38	4030330 DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 30"	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	4037001 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 60", AD	3	FT	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
40	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 24", CB	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 48", CB	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00
42	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 48", MH	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00
43	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", CB	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
44	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", MH	5	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13,250.00
45	4037050 STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, C1 MOD	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	4040083 UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRD, 6"	3,316	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,424.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,580.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,792.00
47	5010025 HAND PATCHING	50	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
48	5010030 HMA, 2C	1,024	TON	\$ 75.50	\$ 77,312.00	\$ 73.63	\$ 75,397.12	\$ 62.50	\$ 64,000.00
49	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,286	TON	\$ 84.00	\$ 108,024.00	\$ 75.98	\$ 97,710.28	\$ 73.00	\$ 93,878.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

SUBJECT: **CARGILL ACCESS ROAD**

				<b>D&amp;R EARTHMOVING LLC</b>		<b>JOE RAICA EXCAVATING</b>		<b>ZITO CONSTRUCTION CO</b>	
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST. QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
50	5017011 HMA, DRIVEWAY	541	SYD	\$ 56.550	\$ 30,593.55	\$ 51.000	\$ 27,591.00	\$ 30.000	\$ 16,230.00
51	5017011 HMA, REPAIR	198	SYD	\$ 59.25	\$ 11,731.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,850.00
52	6030005 CEMENT	5	TON	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	8017011 DRIVEWAY NR CONC 6" MOD	227	SYD	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,669.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,583.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,945.00
54	8020038 CURB/GUTTER CONC, DET, F4	3,020	FT	\$ 15.75	\$ 47,565.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,240.00
55	8020050 DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC	296	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,588.00
56	8030010 DETECTABLE WARNING SRFC	50	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00
57	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 6" MOD	621	SFT	\$ 7.75	\$ 4,812.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,794.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,726.00
58	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 4" MOD	2,426	SFT	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,523.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,704.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 8,369.70
59	8070095 POST, MAILBOX	10	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
60	8080120 FENCE, MOVING	30	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
61	8100371 POST, STEEL, 3#	126	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 693.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 567.00
62	8100402 SIGN, T III, ERECT, SALV	6	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
63	8100403 SIGN, T III, REM	4	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
64	8100404 SIGN, T IIIA	17	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 238.00
65	8100405 SIGN, T 111B	13	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00
66	8110045 PAVT MRKG, 24" STOP BAR	13	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00
67	8110052 PAVT MRKG, ACCESSIBLE SYMB	2	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
68	8110232 PAVT MRKG, 4" YELLOW	1,104	FT	\$ 0.75	\$ 828.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 828.00
69	8110293 PAVT MRKG, 4" BLUE	126	FT	\$ 1.75	\$ 220.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 220.50
70	8120012 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, FURN	20	EA	\$ 94.60	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
71	8120013 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, OPER	20	EA	\$ 4.30	\$ 86.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
72	8120100 DUST PALLIATIVE	5	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
73	8120140 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, FURN	2	EA	\$ 602.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
74	8120141 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, OPER	2	EA	\$ 43.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

SUBJECT: **CARGILL ACCESS ROAD**

				D&R EARTHMOVING LLC		JOE RAICA EXCAVATING		ZITO CONSTRUCTION CO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
75	8120170 MINOR TRAF DEVICES	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
76	8120250 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, FURN	75	EA	\$ 20.64	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
77	8120251 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, OPER	75	EA	\$ 1.72	\$ 129.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75
78	8120350 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, FURN	320	SFT	\$ 3.44	\$ 1,100.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00
79	8120351 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, OPER	320	SFT	\$ 0.26	\$ 83.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20
80	8120370 TRAFFIC REGULATOR CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
81	8130010 RIPRAP, PLAIN	20	SYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
82	8167011 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, PERFRMC	10,400	SYD	\$ 6.20	\$ 64,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,800.00
83	8237001 3/4" COPPER SRVC LEAD	430	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET F	3,583	FT	\$ 68.00	\$ 243,644.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 286,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 268,725.00
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET G	467	FT	\$ 72.00	\$ 33,624.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,365.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,365.00
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 8" DET G	509	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,085.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,990.00
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET F	1,115	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 94,775.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 117,075.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 97,005.00
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET G	275	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 8" DET G	14	FT	\$ 68.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00
87	8237001 WATER MAIN, REM	140	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
88	8237050 CONNECT TO EXST WATER MAIN	14	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
89	8237050 CURB BOX, STOP, 3/4"	14	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,420.00
90	8237050 FIRE HYDRANT VALVE & ASSY	14	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
91	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 12"	11	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 31,625.00
92	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 8"	10	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 18,750.00
93	8237050 HYDRANT, REM	8	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
94	8237050 WATER MAIN, 4" CUT/PLUG, MOD	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
95	8237050 WATER MAIN, 8" CUT/PLUG, MOD	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
96	8237051 TEST & CHLORINATE WM	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
97	8507040 RAILROAD FLAG PERSON	24	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$ 1,843,012.20		\$ 1,891,977.90		\$ 1,927,377.32

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

1	NOVEMBER 30, 2016 COMPLETION	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 245,000.00
<b>TOTAL W/INCENTIVE</b>					\$ 1,893,012.20		\$ 1,991,977.90		\$ 2,172,377.32
2	MATERIAL REMOVAL-IF REQUIRED	500	CYD	\$ 86.50	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00

SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	FESSLER & BOWMAN, INC		DUNIGAN BROS., INC		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	1500001 MOBILIZATION, MAX	1	LS	\$ 111,776.00	\$ 111,776.00	\$ 102,539.00	\$ 102,539.00		\$ -
2	2010001 CLEARING	1.21	ACRE	\$ 11,698.00	\$ 14,154.58	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,570.00		\$ -
3	2020002 TREE, REM, 19-36"	4	EA	\$ 722.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00		\$ -
4	2020003 TREE, REM, 37" OR >	1	EA	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 1,133.50	\$ 1,133.50		\$ -
5	2020004 TREE, REM 6-18"	1	EA	\$ 294.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 396.50		\$ -
6	2030011 DR STRUCTURE, REM	2	EA	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00		\$ -
7	2030015 SEWER, REM < 24"	113	FT	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 3,333.50		\$ -
8	2037001 REPR EXISTING SEWER SRVC	75	FT	\$ 153.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 9,075.00		\$ -
9	2040020 CURB & GUTTER, REM	50	FT	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 170.00		\$ -
10	2040045 MASONRY/CONC STRCT, REM	125	CYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,437.50		\$ -
11	2040055 SIDEWALK, REM	390	SYD	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,326.00		\$ -
12	2040065 TRACK, REM	492	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 4,477.20		\$ -
13	2047011 DRIVEWAY, REM	310	SYD	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,054.00		\$ -
14	2047011 PAVT, REM, MODIFIED	2,261	SYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,349.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,174.50		\$ -
15	2050010 ENBANKMENT, CIP	500	CYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,250.00		\$ -
16	2050016 EXCAVATION, EARTH	10,000	CYD	\$ 19.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 125,000.00		\$ -
17	2050031 NON HAZ, HNDLNG/DIPOS, LM	100	CYD	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ -
18	2057021 SUBGRADE UNDR CUT, TII, MOD	100	CYD	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ -
19	2080020 EROSION CNRTL, INLET PRO/FBRC	22	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 1,991.00		\$ -
20	2080036 EROSION CNRTL, SILT FENCE	1,100	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,530.00		\$ -
21	2090001 PROJECT CLEAN UP	1	LS	\$ 9,839.00	\$ 9,839.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 71,400.00		\$ -
22	3010002 SUBBASE, CIP	2,220	CYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,970.00		\$ -
23	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 12" MOD	5,631	SYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 101,358.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 92,911.50		\$ -
24	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 6" MOD	1,445	SYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,895.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 15,172.50		\$ -
25	3027011 AGGREGATE BASE, 8" MOD	1,853	SYD	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,089.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,236.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

DEPT. HEAD:	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE	AWARDED:
_____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	_____
PURCH. AGENT:	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE	COUNCIL
_____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	APPROVED: _____
STAFF REC.:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP	PO NUMBER:
_____	EXPIRATION DATE: _____	_____

**SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD**

				FESSLER & BOWMAN, INC		DUNIGAN BROS., INC			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	3027011 AGGREGATE, 9" MOD	1,106	SYD	\$ 18.000	\$ 19,908.00	\$ 13.500	\$ 14,931.00		\$ -
27	3077011 APPROACH, CI II, 6" MOD	120	SYD	\$ 17.000	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10.500	\$ 1,260.00		\$ -
28	3087011 GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR MOD	9,949	SYD	\$ 2.000	\$ 19,898.00	\$ 1.300	\$ 12,933.70		\$ -
29	4010030 CULV END SECT, 30"	1	EA	\$ 823.000	\$ 823.00	\$ 532.500	\$ 532.50		\$ -
30	4011123 STL CASING PIPE 20" JIP	155	FT	\$ 359.000	\$ 55,645.00	\$ 306.000	\$ 47,430.00		\$ -
31	4027001 SWR, STRM, 12" SDR26	558	FT	\$ 58.000	\$ 32,364.00	\$ 95.500	\$ 53,289.00		\$ -
32	4027001 SWR, STRM, 15" SDR26	22	FT	\$ 61.000	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 112.000	\$ 2,464.00		\$ -
33	4027001 SWR, STRM, 30" SDR26	1,223	FT	\$ 151.000	\$ 184,673.00	\$ 171.500	\$ 209,744.50		\$ -
34	4030010 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE B	6	EA	\$ 592.000	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 736.500	\$ 4,419.00		\$ -
35	4030040 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE G	1	EA	\$ 508.000	\$ 508.00	\$ 634.500	\$ 634.50		\$ -
36	4030050 DR STRUCTURE COVER TYPE K	10	EA	\$ 818.000	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 963.500	\$ 9,635.00		\$ -
37	4030312 DT STRUCTURE, TAP, 12"	2	EA	\$ 1,312.000	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 972.500	\$ 1,945.00		\$ -
38	4030330 DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 30"	1	EA	\$ 2,089.000	\$ 2,089.00	\$ 1,779.500	\$ 1,779.50		\$ -
39	4037001 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 60", AD	3	FT	\$ 1,827.000	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 337.500	\$ 1,012.50		\$ -
40	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 24", CB	1	EA	\$ 2,215.000	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 1,546.500	\$ 1,546.50		\$ -
41	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 48", CB	8	EA	\$ 2,385.000	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 2,635.000	\$ 21,080.00		\$ -
42	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 48", MH	1	EA	\$ 2,347.000	\$ 2,347.00	\$ 3,134.000	\$ 3,134.00		\$ -
43	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", CB	1	EA	\$ 4,229.000	\$ 4,229.00	\$ 3,992.500	\$ 3,992.50		\$ -
44	4037050 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, 60", MH	5	EA	\$ 4,687.000	\$ 23,435.00	\$ 4,750.000	\$ 23,750.00		\$ -
45	4037050 STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, C1 MOD	4	EA	\$ 853.000	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 490.000	\$ 1,960.00		\$ -
46	4040083 UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRD, 6"	3,316	FT	\$ 8.000	\$ 26,528.00	\$ 6.400	\$ 21,222.40		\$ -
47	5010025 HAND PATCHING	50	TON	\$ 192.000	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 136.000	\$ 6,800.00		\$ -
48	5010030 HMA, 2C	1,024	TON	\$ 67.000	\$ 68,608.00	\$ 80.500	\$ 82,432.00		\$ -
49	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,286	TON	\$ 78.000	\$ 100,308.00	\$ 71.500	\$ 91,949.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

**SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	FESSLER & BOWMAN, INC		DUNIGAN BROS., INC			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
50	5017011 HMA, DRIVEWAY	541	SYD	\$ 29.000	\$ 15,689.00	\$ 36.000	\$ 19,476.00		\$ -
51	5017011 HMA, REPAIR	198	SYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,524.00		\$ -
52	6030005 CEMENT	5	TON	\$ 107.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 226.50	\$ 1,132.50		\$ -
53	8017011 DRIVEWAY NR CONC 6" MOD	227	SYD	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,939.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 8,966.50		\$ -
54	8020038 CURB/GUTTER CONC, DET, F4	3,020	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,280.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 40,770.00		\$ -
55	8020050 DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC	296	FT	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,512.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,180.00		\$ -
56	8030010 DETECTABLE WARNING SRFC	50	FT	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,825.00		\$ -
57	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 6" MOD	621	SFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,160.70		\$ -
58	8037010 SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 4" MOD	2,426	SFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,704.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,733.60		\$ -
59	8070095 POST, MAILBOX	10	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00		\$ -
60	8080120 FENCE, MOVING	30	FT	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,695.00		\$ -
61	8100371 POST, STEEL, 3#	126	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 856.80		\$ -
62	8100402 SIGN, T III, ERECT, SALV	6	EA	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 177.00		\$ -
63	8100403 SIGN, T III, REM	4	EA	\$ 27.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00		\$ -
64	8100404 SIGN, T IIIA	17	SFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 280.50		\$ -
65	8100405 SIGN, T 111B	13	SFT	\$ 16.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 234.00		\$ -
66	8110045 PAVT MRKG, 24" STOP BAR	13	FT	\$ 16.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 221.00		\$ -
67	8110052 PAVT MRKG, ACCESSIBLE SYMB	2	EA	\$ 144.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00		\$ -
68	8110232 PAVT MRKG, 4" YELLOW	1,104	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 938.40		\$ -
69	8110293 PAVT MRKG, 4" BLUE	126	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 252.00		\$ -
70	8120012 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, FURN	20	EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 164.50	\$ 3,290.00		\$ -
71	8120013 BARRICADE, LIGHTED, OPER	20	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 114.00		\$ -
72	8120100 DUST PALLIATIVE	5	TON	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ -
73	8120140 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, FURN	2	EA	\$ 428.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 481.50	\$ 963.00		\$ -
74	8120141 LIGHTED ARROW, T C, OPER	2	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 57.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

**SUBJECT: CARGILL ACCESS ROAD**

				FESSLER & BOWMAN, INC		DUNIGAN BROS., INC			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
75	8120170 MINOR TRAF DEVICES	1	LS	\$ 5,063.000	\$ 5,063.00	\$ 2,976.500	\$ 2,976.50		\$ -
76	8120250 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, FURN	75	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,012.50		\$ -
77	8120251 PLASTIC DRUM, HI, OPER	75	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 82.50		\$ -
78	8120350 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, FURN	320	SFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,248.00		\$ -
79	8120351 SIGN, T B, TEMP, PRISMTC, OPER	320	SFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 89.60		\$ -
80	8120370 TRAFFIC REGULATOR CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 13,153.00	\$ 13,153.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00		\$ -
81	8130010 RIPRAP, PLAIN	20	SYD	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00		\$ -
82	8167011 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, PERFRMC	10,400	SYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 16,640.00		\$ -
83	8237001 3/4" COPPER SRVC LEAD	430	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 35,045.00		\$ -
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET F	3,583	FT	\$ 56.00	\$ 200,648.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 254,393.00		\$ -
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 12" DET G	467	FT	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,365.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 39,461.50		\$ -
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, C900 PVC 8" DET G	509	FT	\$ 95.00	\$ 48,355.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 50,391.00		\$ -
84	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET F	1,115	FT	\$ 37.00	\$ 41,255.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 112,615.00		\$ -
85	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 12" DET G	275	FT	\$ 108.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 74,525.00		\$ -
86	8237001 WATER MAIN, DI 8" DET G	14	FT	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,372.00		\$ -
87	8237001 WATER MAIN, REM	140	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,610.00		\$ -
88	8237050 CONNECT TO EXST WATER MAIN	14	EA	\$ 4,527.00	\$ 63,378.00	\$ 2,266.50	\$ 31,731.00		\$ -
89	8237050 CURB BOX, STOP, 3/4"	14	EA	\$ 2,129.00	\$ 29,806.00	\$ 1,235.50	\$ 17,297.00		\$ -
90	8237050 FIRE HYDRANT VALVE & ASSY	14	EA	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 57,904.00	\$ 4,857.00	\$ 67,998.00		\$ -
91	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 12"	11	EA	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 27,544.00	\$ 2,527.50	\$ 27,802.50		\$ -
92	8237050 GATE VALVE & BOX 8"	10	EA	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 1,374.50	\$ 13,745.00		\$ -
93	8237050 HYDRANT, REM	8	EA	\$ 563.00	\$ 4,504.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 2,992.00		\$ -
94	8237050 WATER MAIN, 4" CUT/PLUG, MOD	5	EA	\$ 999.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 1,780.00		\$ -
95	8237050 WATER MAIN, 8" CUT/PLUG, MOD	1	EA	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 419.50	\$ 419.50		\$ -
96	8237051 TEST & CHLORINATE WM	1	LS	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 10,030.00		\$ -
97	8507040 RAILROAD FLAG PERSON	24	HR	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 283.50	\$ 6,804.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$ 1,975,269.58		\$ 2,051,053.90		\$ -

**TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:**

1	NOVEMBER 30, 2016 COMPLETION	1	LS	\$ 243,800.00	\$ 243,800.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL W/INCENTIVE					\$ 2,219,069.58		\$ 2,051,053.90		\$ -

2	MATERIAL REMOVAL-IF REQUIRED	500	CYD	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ -
---	------------------------------	-----	-----	----------	--------------	----------	--------------	--	------

DISPOSAL FEES FOR THE MATERIAL NOT INCLUDED